Version 06/2021
ESFH10-SMS-001-EN
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Semi-electric Stacker
WARNING
Do not use the electric truck before reading
and understanding these operating
instructions.

a
rk
 1.2 Manufacturer`s type designation  ESFH1016 ESFH1025
1.3 Power (battery ,diesel, petrol, gas, manual)  Manual
1.4 Operator type  Pedestrian
1.5 Load Capacity / rated load Q(t) 1.0 0.8
1.6 Load centre distance c(mm) 600
1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork x(mm) 760/(645)1) 745/(640)1)
1.9 Wheelbase Y(mm) 1205/(1150)1) 1185/(1150)1)
W
e
ig
h
t 2.1 Service weight kg 250 330
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 326/924 370/960
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 155/95 230/100
T
ir
e
s
,
c
h
a
s
s
is
3.1 Tires  Polyurethane
3.2 Tire size, front  x w (mm) Ф180x50
3.3 Tire size, rear  x w (mm) Ф74x70
3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions)  x w (mm) Ф180x50
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels)  2/2
3.6 Track, front b10 (mm) 648
3.7 Track, rear b11 (mm) 390(590)1)
D
im
e
n
s
io
n
s
 4.2 Lowered mast height h1 (mm) 1983 1828
4.3 Free Lift height h2 (mm) 1515 /
4.4 Lift height h3 (mm) 1515 2415
6
4.5 Extended mast height h4 (mm) 1983 3037
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. h14 (mm) 815/1175
4.15 Height, lowered h13 (mm) 85
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1690/(1510)1)
1690
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 540/(610)1)
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 740
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60/160/1150/( 60/170/900) 1) 2)
4.25 Distance between fork-arms b5 (mm) 550/(330~740) 1)
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 25
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1000X1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2160
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways Ast (mm) 2130
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1285
P
e
rf
o
r
m
a
n
c
e
d
a
ta
 5.2 Lift speed, laden/ unladen m/s 0.05/0.06